08-30-1999 

**ER SHEET** 

Docket No. Oridion Gen./TL

101130722

o the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please reco	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
IRAD TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	ORIDION MEDICAL LTD. P.O. BOX 45026 JERUSALEM 91450, ISRAEL
8-26-99	
3. Nature of conveyance: - ASSIGNMENT	
execution Date(s): <u>JULY 20, 1999</u> ,	
	,, respectively.
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
1. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	oplication, the execution date of the application is as follows:
	·
	, respectively.
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,755,675 5,657,750
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	e concerning document should be mailed:
FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN LA 767 Third Avenue, 25th Floor New York, New York 10017-202	
5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00
	Amount included with filing fee attached hereto.
	Check enclosed.
3. To the extent not tendered by check, authorization is given	n to charge the Assignment Fee (37 CFR.341) to Account No. 06-1378.
3. Statement and signature:	40E
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Dated: August 23, 1999	Bu Tonas Long!
27/1999 MTHAI1 00000373 061378 4755675	By: Thomas Langer (Reg. No. 27,264)
FC:581 40.00 CH 40.00 DP CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on August 23, 1999.

Thomas Langer

08/ 01

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) other good and valuable consideration,

> IRAD TECHNOLOGIES LTD., An Israel Company of Industrial Park, Har Hachotzvim Bldg. 4, Jerusalem, Israel

(hereinafter the Assignor) agrees to assign and hereby assign, transfer and set over to

> ORIDION MEDICAL LTD., An Israel Company of P.O. Box 45026, Jerusalem 91450, Israel

(hereinafter the Assignee) its entire right, title and interest in the invention as fully set forth and described in

U.S. Patent No. 4,755,675 entitled GAS ANALYZER AND A SOURCE OF IR RADIATION THEREFOR

and

U.S. Patent No. 5,657,750 entitled FLUID FILTERING DEVICE

the end of the term for which said Letters Patents may granted, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute agreement in conflict herewith.

And Assignor, on behalf of itself, its representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said inventions and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

> , 1999 Signed this 20 day of July

Assignor

IRAD TECHNOLOGIES

by: w. J. M. Acynyk title: ch

Accepted Assignee

ORIDION MEDICAL LTD.

by: WALTER TABACHAIR

title: CFC

PATENT REEL: 010188 FRAME: 0654